Total Liabilities 334,236,127 216,813,958 117,040,112 347,729 34,328

Net Foreign Currency Asset/(Liability)

Position 1,178,391,750 952,874,788 225,844,132 (301,714) (25,456)

AXA SİGORTA A.Ş.

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION of NOTES to FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS for JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2019 PERIOD
(Denominated in Turkish Lira ("TRY"), unless stated as otherwise)

38

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (continued)

Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity

The table below shows the increases and decreases in equity and income statement items (excluding tax

effect) within periods ended on December 31, 2019 and 2018 due to valuation or devaluation of TRY by

10 percent against following foreign currencies. This analysis is prepared with assumption that all other

variables stay constant.

FX Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table - December 31, 2019

Profit/Loss Shareholders' Equity (*)
 Increase in Foreign

Currency Value
Decrease in Foreign

Currency Value
Increase in Foreign

Currency Value
Decrease in Foreign

Currency Value

 In case of 10% change in USD against TRY:

1- Net Asset / Liabilities in USD
2- Portion Protected from USD Risk

111,208,889
-

(111,208,889)
-

111,208,889
-

(111,208,889)
-

3- USD Net Effect 111,208,889 (111,208,889) 111,208,889 (111,208,889)

 In case of 10% change in EUR against TRY:

1 - Net Asset / Liabilities in EUR 2-
Portion Protected from EUR Risk

7,125,826 (7,125,826) 7,125,826 (7,125,826)

3- EUR Net Effect 7,125,826 (7,125,826) 7,125,826 (7,125,826)

 In case of 10% change in GBP against TRY:

1- Net Asset / Liabilities in GBP
2- Portion Protected from GBP Risk

12,199,685 (12,199,685) 12,199,685 (12,199,685)

3- GBP Net Effect 12,199,685 (12,199,685) 12,199,685 (12,199,685)

 In case of 10% change in other foreign currencies against TRY:

1- Net Asset / Liabilities in Other Currencies

2- Portion Protected from Other Currency Risk

767,493 (767,493) 767,493 (767,493)

3- Other Currencies Net Effect 767,493 (767,493) 767,493 (767,493)

Total Foreign Currency Net Effect 131,301,893 (131,301,893) 131,301,893 (131,301,893)

(*) Equity effect includes P/L effect.

FX Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table - December 31, 2018

 Profit/Loss Shareholders' Equity (*)

 Increase in
Foreign Currency Value

Decrease in
Foreign Currency Value

Increase in
Foreign Currency Value

Decrease in Foreign
Currency Value

In case of 10% change in USD against TRY:

1- Net Asset / Liabilities in USD
2- Portion Protected from USD Risk 95,287,479  (95,287,479) 95,287,479 (95,287,479)

3- USD Net Effect 95,287,479  (95,287,479) 95,287,479 (95,287,479)
 In case of 10% change in EUR against TRY:

1 - Net Asset / Liabilities in EUR 2-
Portion Protected from EUR Risk

22,584,413  (22,584,413) 22,584,413 (22,584,413)

3- EUR Net Effect 22,584,413  (22,584,413) 22,584,413 (22,584,413)

 In case of 10% change in GBP against TRY:

1- Net Asset / Liabilities in GBP
2- Portion Protected from GBP Risk

(30,171)  30,171 (30,171) 30,171

3- GBP Net Effect (30,171)  30,171 (30,171) 30,171
 In case of 10% change in other foreign currencies against TRY:

3- Net Asset / Liabilities in Other Currencies

4- Portion Protected from Other Currency Risk
(2,546)  2,546 (2,546) 2,546

3- Other Currencies Net Effect (2,546)  2,546 (2,546) 2,546

Total Foreign Currency Net Effect 117,839,175  (117,839,175) 117,839,175 (117,839,175)

(*) Equity effect includes P/L effect.

AXA SİGORTA A.Ş.

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION of NOTES to FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS for JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2019 PERIOD
(Denominated in Turkish Lira ("TRY"), unless stated as otherwise)

39

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (continued)

Price Risk

Share Price Risk

Stock share price risk means the risk of decrease in market prices of shares due to a change in share index

levels and in relevant share's value. The Company has no stock investments as of December 31, 2019  The

Company is exposed to stock price risk as of December 31, 2018 arising from investments in listed shares